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Persons Deviation
Hispanic % 

of Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Anglo % of 

Total 
Population

Black % of 
Total 

Population

Asian % of 
Total 

Population

Other 
% of 
Total 
Pop.

Ideal 
Size Hispanic ANGLO Black Haw 

Pac. Isl.
Asian

HAW/ 
PAC % 

of Total 
Pop.

Other
Two or 
More 
Races

AM 
Indian
Native

IND / 
NAT %   

TOT 
Pop.

Two or 
More 

Races % 
Tot Pop

District

5,4421 -3.21% 8.78% 77.05% 9.81% 0.22% 0.15%5,623 478 4,193 534 12 5 0.09% 8 17834 0.62% 3.27%

5,6882 1.16% 10.69% 71.48% 13.80% 0.55% 0.04%5,623 608 4,066 785 31 1 0.02% 2 18114 0.25% 3.18%

5,4383 -3.29% 9.12% 61.24% 25.47% 0.46% 0.02%5,623 496 3,330 1,385 25 1 0.02% 1 17921 0.39% 3.29%

5,9234 5.34% 10.27% 76.13% 9.12% 0.52% 0.25%5,623 608 4,509 540 31 0 0.00% 15 19327 0.46% 3.26%

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.

22,491 2,190 9.74% 16,098 71.58% 3,244 14.42% 99 0.44% 96 0.43% 7 0.03% 26 0.12% 731 3.25%TOTAL:

Ideal Size: 22,491 / 4 = 5,623
Total Population: 22,491 
Overall Deviation: 8.63%

Plan Name: Panola County Commissioner Precincts - Plan B

Demographics Report - Detailed 2020 Census Total Population
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DeviationPersons
Hispanic % 

of Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
White % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Black % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Asian % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Other % of 

Total 
Population

Ideal SizeDistrict

5,4421 -3.21% 8.78% 77.05% 0.22% 4.13%5,623 9.81%

5,6882 1.16% 10.69% 71.48% 0.55% 3.48%5,623 13.80%

5,4383 -3.29% 9.12% 61.24% 0.46% 3.71%5,623 25.47%

5,9234 5.34% 10.27% 76.13% 0.52% 3.97%5,623 9.12%

Ideal Size:
22,491Total Population:

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.Overall Deviation:

22,491 9.74% 71.58% 14.42% 0.44% 3.82%

8.63%

TOTAL:

22,491 / 4 = 5,623
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Plan Last Edited on: 10/13/2021 1:45:50 PM

10/13/2021 1:52:41 PMReport Date:

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171
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Total 
VAPDistrict

% 
Hispanic 

VAP

% Anglo 
VAP

% Black 
VAP

% Asian 
VAP

% Other 
VAP

Hispanic 
VAP

Anglo 
VAP Black VAP HAW/PAC 

VAP
Asian 
VAP 

% 
HAW/PAC 

VAP

Other 
VAP

AM IND 
NATIVE 

VAP

% AM IND 
NATIVE 

VAP

Two or 
More 

Races VAP

% Two or 
more VAP

1 4,212 6.72% 10.26% 0.09%283 11 3 0.07% 478.58% 432 0.26% 33 0.78% 136 3.23%3,310

2 4,224 8.45% 13.57% 0.00%357 25 1 0.02% 074.79% 573 0.59% 6 0.14% 103 2.44%3,159

3 4,166 7.47% 26.12% 0.02%311 16 1 0.02% 162.99% 1,088 0.38% 14 0.34% 111 2.66%2,624

4 4,574 8.59% 9.31% 0.20%393 30 0 0.00% 978.33% 426 0.66% 16 0.35% 117 2.56%3,583

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.* VAP - Voting Age Population

2.72%1,344 7.82% 12,676 73.80% 2,519 14.67% 82 0.48% 69 0.40% 5 0.03% 14 0.08% 46717,176TOTALS:
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Total VAP*District
Hispanic % 

of Total VAP
Non-Hispanic 

Anglo % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Black % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Asian % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Other % of 
Total VAP

4.18%4,212 6.72% 78.58% 10.26% 0.26%1
2.60%4,224 8.45% 74.79% 13.57% 0.59%2
3.05%4,166 7.47% 62.99% 26.12% 0.38%3
3.10%4,574 8.59% 78.33% 9.31% 0.66%4

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.* VAP - Voting Age Population

17,176 0.48%14.67%73.80%7.82% 3.23%
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